Goose Joy Terms of Service

Last Updated: [2024-8-17]

Welcome to Goose Joy! By accessing or using our services, including but not limited to our games, websites, applications, and related services (collectively, the "Services"), you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service ("Terms"). Please read these Terms carefully before using our Services.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our Services, you confirm that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to these Terms, you may not use our Services.

2. Changes to the Terms

Goose Joy reserves the right to update or modify these Terms at any time. We will provide notice of any significant changes by posting the updated Terms on our website or through the Services. Your continued use of the Services after such changes will constitute your acceptance of the revised Terms.

3. Eligibility

You must be at least 13 years old (or older if required by your local laws) to use our Services. By using the Services, you represent and warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements and are fully able and competent to enter into the terms, conditions, obligations, affirmations, representations, and warranties set forth in these Terms.

4. Account Registration

To access certain features of our Services, you may be required to create an account. You agree to provide accurate, current, and complete information during the registration process and to update such information as necessary. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account and password and for restricting access to your account. You agree to notify us immediately of any unauthorized use of your account.

5. Use of Services

You agree to use the Services only for lawful purposes and in compliance with these Terms and all applicable laws and regulations. You are prohibited from engaging in any of the following:

- Cheating, hacking, or using unauthorized software to manipulate the Services.
- Harassing, threatening, or abusing other users.
- Engaging in any activity that interferes with or disrupts the Services.
- Using the Services for any commercial purpose without the prior written consent of Goose Joy.

6. User Content

You may be able to submit, post, or otherwise make available content through our Services ("User Content"). You retain all rights to your User Content, but by submitting it, you grant Goose Joy a worldwide, non-exclusive, royalty-free, transferable, sublicensable license to use, reproduce, distribute, display, and perform the User Content in connection with the operation of the Services.

You are solely responsible for the User Content you submit and agree not to submit any content that:

- Infringes the rights of any third party, including intellectual property rights.
- Contains obscene, defamatory, or otherwise offensive material.
- Violates any laws or regulations.

Goose Joy reserves the right to remove or disable access to any User Content at its discretion.

7. Intellectual Property

All content and materials provided through the Services, including but not limited to text, graphics, logos, images, audio clips, and software, are the property of Goose Joy or its licensors and are protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws. You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable license to access and use the Services for personal, non-commercial purposes.

8. Purchases and Payments

Certain aspects of our Services may require payment, such as in-app purchases or subscription services. By making a purchase, you agree to pay the applicable fees and taxes and to comply with any additional terms provided at the time of purchase. All purchases are final, and no refunds will be provided unless required by law.

9. Termination

Goose Joy reserves the right to terminate or suspend your access to the Services at any time, with or without notice, for any reason, including but not limited to a violation of these Terms. Upon termination, all licenses and other rights granted to you under these Terms will immediately cease.

10. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Services are provided "as is" and "as available" without warranties of any kind, either express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, non-infringement, or that the Services will be uninterrupted, secure, or error-free.

11. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, Goose Joy shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from:

- Your access to or use of or inability to access or use the Services;
- Any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any personal information stored therein;

- Any interruption or cessation of transmission to or from the Services;
- Any bugs, viruses, trojan horses, or the like that may be transmitted to or through our Services by any third party;
- Any errors or omissions in any content or for any loss or damage incurred as a result of the use of any content posted, emailed, transmitted, or otherwise made available through the Services.

12. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Goose Joy, its affiliates, and their respective officers, directors, employees, agents, licensors, and suppliers from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, judgments, awards, losses, costs, expenses, or fees (including reasonable attorneys' fees) arising out of or relating to your violation of these Terms or your use of the Services.

13. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Insert Jurisdiction]. Any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms or the Services will be resolved through binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of [Insert Arbitration Organization], and you consent to the jurisdiction and venue of such arbitration.

14. Severability

If any provision of these Terms is found to be unlawful, void, or for any reason unenforceable, then that provision will be deemed severable from these Terms and will not affect the validity and enforceability of any remaining provisions.

15. Entire Agreement

These Terms constitute the entire agreement between you and Goose Joy concerning the use of the Services and supersede any prior agreements between you and Goose Joy regarding the Services.

16. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at:

Goose Joy Email: [admin@goosejoy.com]